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(Java Servlet)
2.3 (JavaServer Pages (JSP)) 12

51

f{> XSL Transformer

CORBA - Browser

Web Browser

Extended
Trader

0.l
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’ (JavaBeans) 7

g4lwnn.ViewTrader
g4Lwnn.bean.ServiceRetrieval
TraderViewer.jsp
04l ViewServiceType

g4l .bean PrintServiceType g4l .beanPrintlR
ServiceTypeViewer jsp
g4lwnn.ViewServiceOffer
g4Lwnn.bean.PrintServiceOffer
ServiceOfferViewer jsp
g41wnn.Transformiype transform_type()
XmlServiceViewer.jsp
gd1wnn. TransformOffer transform_offer id()
XmlServiceViewer.jsp
g4lwnn. TransformXmi transform_xml()
g4lwnn.XsIServlet g41wnn.bean. XsITransformer 1

5.2 5.3
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ServiceRetrieval
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o

ok

XsltSendet
TransfomXri

5

javax.servet http HttpServiet
Psenice()
ViewTrader ViewServiceOffer TransformOffer XsltSerdet
l l | 1
| ViewSeniceType | TransformType I TransformXml |
| 7\ | N | T F |
| / \ N v ¥ — V.
v | XmiTransformerimpl XsITransformer
M N (from od) (ftom bean)
ServiceRetrieval | | PrintSenviceType PrintiR | Stransform()
(':m bean) (from bean) (from bean) I Stransform all type(
etService Qi 9 _all_l
’getServicego print 0 print ) Stransform_type()
\I/ Stransform_all_offer()
I PrintServiceOffer Jrnstrm_ofer)
Vi HtmlPrintWriter i e Stransform_offer_id()
Service (from be an) > ® it !
(from dob) r\’? E 0
java.io. PrintWriter
ServiceType SenviceOffer
(from dob) (from dob)
%@ypeName - String |Gname - String
&ifName : String & desc - String
&desc - String
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5.2

(Web Server) Apache 136 (Servlet and JSP Server)
Tomcat 31 Linx ~ 2.2.13 internet
Explorer 4.0 Windows98

Linx  2.2.13 (Java Virtual Machine) ~ 1.2.2
53
51
5.2
* Account

o FixedAccount
»  CheckingAccount
*  SocketConnection
*  TCPConnection
»  UDPConnection
*  Fraction

short, long, unsigned short, unsigned long, float, double, char, string, boolean  octet

5.3
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10.
11,
12.

13.
14,
15.

16.
17.

18.
19.
20.

21.
22,
23.

24. %

51

module bank {

interface Account {
const unsigned short in_halance = 0;

attribute string acc_name;
readonly attribute string acc_no;

exception Overdrawn {
double amount;
)
void deposit(in double amount);

void withdraw(in double amount) raises (Overdrawn);
double balanceO;

}

interface FixedAccount Account {
const short inteival = 3;
attribute float interest_rate;

double calinterestO:
¥
interface CheckingAccount Account {

attribute string checking_no;
attribute float apr;

double calinterestO;
void transfer(in double amount) raises (Overdrawn);
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25. module connection {
interface PlainConnection {

26.
21.
28,
29.

30.
3L
32.
3.
34,
3.
36.

3.
3.
39,
40,
41,
42,

43. }

¥

attribute unsigned long port;
attribute long timeout;

interface TCPConnection : PlainConnection {

boolean send(in octet data);

boolean sendChar(in char data);

boolean send and_receive(inout octet data) contextC'Environment);
void receive(out octet data);

void receiveChar(out char data);

interface UDPConnection : PlainConnection {

¥

oneway void send(in octet data);
oneway void sendChar(in char data);
void receive(out octet data);

void receiveChar(out char data);

44, module number {
interface Fraction {

45,
46.
at.
48.
49,
50.

51,
5,
53,
5, }

struct Numeric {
float base;
short exponent;
)

typedef string frac_name;

attribute Numeric value;
attribute frac_name alphabetic;
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Account

FixedAccount
CheckingAccount

PlainConnection

TCPConnection
UDPConnection

Fraction

5.2
tnli« « -
: bank::Account

. mandatory string BankName

double ReservedFund
* bank::FixedAccount

 bank::CheckingAccount

- connection::PlainConnection

:readonly long - ax_conn

mandatoryreadonly long max_buffer
 connection:: TCPConnection

:boolean TCP_NODELAY

- connection:: UDPConnection

. unsigned short TTL

: number::Fraction

- hoolean NaN
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Account

FixedAccount

CheckingAccount

PlainConnection

TCPConnection

UDPConnection

5.3

BankName = “ChU|ar

ReservedFund = 1000000

BankName - “Chula2"

ReservedFund = {Dynamic
Extrajnfo = "ReservedFund Extra Info”
}

BankName = “Chula3”

ReservedFund = 3000000

BankName = “Chulad”
BankName = “Chula5"
BankName - “Chula6"
max_conn = 3000

ax_buffer = 6000000
max_conn = 5000
max_buffer = 90000000
max_conn = 6000
max_buffer = 5000000
TCP_NODELAY = true
max_conn = 2000
max_buffer = 10000000

ax_conn = 2000

ax_vurrer = 500000
TTL = {Dynamic

extrajnfo = “TTL Extra Info"

}
max_conn = 3000

ax_buffer = 300000

TTL = 1054
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10.
11,
12
13
14,
15,

B,
TestCase.idl
JacORB
IR20hj
JacORB
CORBA::0RB::resolvelnitiaLreferences(“InterfaceRepository”)
JacORB
ts1
ir
5.2 5.3
Server
2-5
ts2 Ir2
gdlwnn.ViewTrader
7TSName=ts1&IRName=irl
Account
CheckingAccount
FixedAccount
PlainConnection
TCPConnection
UDPConnection
Fraction
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